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*When the music player isabnormal, press and hold the power button

for8seconds and releaseit, it can be forced to reset and restart.
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PACKAGE CONTENT
BENE
1. $BMEENLE Music Player 1pc

2. Type-CFEEBZ1% Typc-Cchargingcable 1pc
3. HRERFEAIFEBAFBLS Quickmanual 1pc
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EeR: 2HMHESR 2x P45 mm
FRiEST 28 RE1EE488 2% (46mm x66mm)
I 2x 10WRMS

SRR : TOHz~20kHz

SIgRLE: >80dB

EERuEiN $2EE(3.7V 9600mAh/35.52Wh)
FEEEO: USB-C

USBHIH : 5V/2A Max

B3 jth 75 EB B 8] 2947\ (5V/3A)
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IREAS AT 8] : HIGNE (BHEX, RBERARE)
LA E) Y13 (BHRBIATZENENANE, BRBERARE)

ESFhRAS 5.3

Micro SDig = : MP3. WMA. WAV. FLAC. APE

BhiFThEE IP6TRR LR 7K

BEAER: FEIRH2000K. BEEH2700K

BEARE: 230 Lumen

FRRN: W110mm* H253.5mm* D110mm /W 4.33" xH 9.98" x D 4.33"
FREE: 0.82kg

EN

Technical Specifications

Trumpet Unit:
Passive Radiators:

2xP45mm Full-range loudspeakers
2 x Bass Radiators (46mm x 66mm)

Output Power: 2x10W RMS

Frequency Response: 70Hz~20kHz

Signal-to-noise Ratio: >80dB

Battery Type: Lithium battery 3.7V 9600mAh/35.52Wh
Charging Port: USB-C

USB-A Qutput: 5V/2A (MAX)

About 4 hours (5V/3A)

About 38 hours (depends on volume and audio content, light off)
About 18 hours (lightin max brightness, audio off)

About 13 hours (depends onvolume and audio content,

lightin max brightness)

Bluetooth Version: 53

Micro SD Format: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE

Protection Level: IP67 waterproofand dustproof

Lighting Color Temperature: ~ Candlelight 2000K, soft white 2700K

Battery Charging Time:
Speaker Play Time:
Lighting Duration:
Combined Duration:

Lighting Brightness: 230Lumen
Product Size: 110mm *253.5mm *110mm/4.33" *9.98" * 4.33"
Product Net Weight: 0.82kg
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*supports to connect two Bluetooth-enabled devices at the same time.
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Technische Spezifikationen

Lautsprecher: Fullrange 2x ®45mm

Passivstrahler: Bassstrahler 2x (46mm x 66mm)
Ausgangsleistung: 2x10WRMS

Frequenzgang: T0Hz~20kHz

Signal-Rausch-Verhaltnis: >80dB

Batterietyp: Lithiumbatterie 3,7V 9600 mAh/35,52 Wh
Ladeanschluss: USB-C

USB-A-Ausgang: 5V/2 A (max.)

Akkuladezeit: ca. 4 Stunden (5V/3A)

Lautsprecherlebensdauer: ca. 38 Stunden (je nach Lautstarke und Audioinhalt, Beleuchtungaus)

Batterielebensdauer Beleuchtung: ca. 18 Stunden (Beleuchtung maximale Helligkeit, Lautsprecher aus)

Umfassende Akkulaufzeit: ca. 13 Stunden (Lautsprecherabhéangigvon Lautstérke und
Audioinhalt, Beleuchtung unter maximaler Helligkeit)

Bluetooth-Version: 53

Micro-SD-Format: MP3, WMA, WAC, FLAC, APE

Schutzfunktion: IP67 staub- und wasserdicht

Farbtemperaturder Beleuchtung:  Kerzenlicht 2000K, weiches weift 2700K

Beleuchtungshelligkeit: 230 Lumen

ProduktgroRe: 11,0cm *25,35cm * 11,0cm

Produktgewicht: 0,82 kg
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Spécifications Techniques

Haut-parleur: gamme complete 2x ®45mm

Radiateurs passifs : Radiateurs de basses 2x (46 mm x 66 mm)
Puissance de sortie: 2x10W RMS

Réponse en fréquence: T0Hz~20kHz

Rapportsignal surbruit:: >80dB

Type de batterie: batterie au lithium 3,7 V9600 mAh/35,52 Wh
Portde charge: UsB-C

Sortie USB-A: 5V/2A (max.)

environ 4 heures (5V/3A)

environ 38 heures (selon le volume et le contenu audio,
éclairage éteint)

environ 18 heures (luminosité maximale de 'éclairage,
audio désactivé)

environ 13 heures (le haut-parleur dépend du volume et du
contenu audio, éclairage de la luminosité maximale)
Version Bluetooth: 53

Format de carteFormat de carte micro SD:  MP3, WMA, WAV, FLAC, APE

Fonction de protection: IP67 étanche ala poussiéreetal'eau

Température de couleur d'éclairage: lumiere de bougie 2000K, blanc doux 2700K
Luminosité de |'éclairage : 230 Lumen

Taille du produit : 11,0cm * 25,35cm * 11,0cm

Poids du produit: 0,82 kg

Temps de charge de la batterie:
Autonomie des enceintes:

Autonomie de la batterie d'éclairage :

Autonomie compléte de la batterie:
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Tip: When the lighting knob is turned to the
minimum, the lighting function will be
automatically turned off after 15 minutes.
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Especificaciones Técnicas

Altavoz: 2 altavoces de rango completo de ®45 mm
Radiadores pasivos: 2 radiadores de bajos (46 mm x 66 mm)
Potencia de salida: 2x10W RMS

Respuesta de frecuencia: T0Hz~20kHz

Relacion sefial-ruido: >80dB

Tipo de bateria: Bateria de litio 3.7V 9600mAh/35.52Wh
Puerto de carga: UsSB-C

Salida USB-A: 5V/2A (méx)

Tiempo de carga de la bateria: alrededor de 4 horas (5V/3A)

Tiempo de reproduccién del altavoz:  alrededorde 38 horas (depende del volumeny el contenido
deaudio, luzapagada)

alrededor de 18 horas (luz en brillo maximo, audio apagado)
aproximadamente 13 horas (depende del volumeny el
contenido de audio, la luz tiene un brillo maximo)

Versién de Bluetooth: 5,3

Formato MicroSD: MP3, WMA, WAV, FLAC, APE

Nivel de proteccion: IP67 Resistente al aguay al polvo

Temperatura de colordeiluminacién: laluzdeunavela2000K, Blanco calido 2700K

Brillo de iluminacién: 230 limenes

Tamafio del producto: 110 mm *253,5mm * 110 mm

Peso neto del producto: 0,82 kg

Duracién completa de la bateria:
Duracién combinada:

PARTY ADD
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Wild Camping 5 B HI% BEFH S TR
B, FREMEIRE(FA R,

0 Connect Wild Camping with your smart
phone and laptop and then play music,
then it becomes the master music player.

@ short press the GO button of the master
music player and other music player to enter
PartyAdd mode, the white indicator of the G

button will always on and the music will be

FB A% v

played simultaneously once connected
successfully.

EERHRBTNHTHERSE LR CO #FAN
PartyAddEEXER, GO #ETITBEIER.
ERMIEREER D B

Tips: Short press G2 button to exit from the PARTYADD mode.
R EERYE, MBERHIKN ZERRN, 212 GO ReRH,
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Specifiche Tecniche

Altoparlante: 2 altoparlantifull range ®45mm

Radiatori passivi: 2 radiatori per bassi (46 mm x 66 mm)
Potenza in uscita: 2x10 WRMS

Rispostain frequenza: T0Hz ~20 kHz

Rapporto segnale/rumore: >80dB

Tipo di batteria: batteria al litio da 3,7V 9600mAh/ 35,52 Wh
Porta diricarica: UsSB-C

Uscita USB-A: 5V/2 A (max)

Tempo diricarica della batteria: circa4 ore (5V/3A)

Tempo diriproduzione dell'altoparlante:  circa 38 ore (dipende dal volume e dal contenuto audio,
luce spenta)

Durata della batteria dell'illuminazione: circa 18 ore (luce a piena luminosita, audio spento)

Durata completa della batteria: circa 13 ore (dipende dal volume e dal contenuto audio,
laluce é alla massima luminosita)

Versione Bluetooth: 5.3

Formato MicroSD: MP3, WMA, WAV, FLAC, APE

Grado di protezione: IP67 Impermeabile e antipolvere

Temperatura colore illuminazione: lume di candela 2000K, bianco caldo 2700K

Luminosita diilluminazione: 230 lumen

Dimensioni del prodotto: 110 mm *253,5mm * 110 mm

Peso netto del prodotto: 0,82 kg
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@ Pressand hold the G2 button of two
music players there will be a sound
"TWS connected"to indicate pairing
iscomplete.

BERENIKE G , #ATWSESY,
IFEl “TWS Connected” RFERE, A
B ANTWSIR

@ When the connection is successful, the
C3 indicator of the master music player
is breathing and flashing, the G indicator
of the slave music player is always on.(The
master music player is the left channel,the
slave oneis the right channel.)
TWSEZMY, W GO BRI TRAL,
M CIEBTTER. (ENHERE, K
MAGRE)

Q Short press the GO button of either music player to disconnect from TWS once they paired successfully.
EERE, IRERHTWSER, EREFPEE—aEKE CO MR,
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TexHUYecKne XxapaKTepucTuKu

AnHamuk: NOAHOAMANA30HHBIA AUHAMUK 2 X D45 MM
MaccuBHbIN UCTOYHUK: BacoBblil n3nyyatens 2 X (46 MM x 66 MM)
BbIxogHas MOLHOCTb: 2 X 10 BTRMS

YacTOTHbIV AnanasoH: T0ru~20kru

OTHOWeEHMe CUTHanN K WyMy: 80ab

Tun 6aTapeu: nutuesas batapes (3,7 B 9600 MAY/35,52 BTy)
VHTepdeiic 3apsapku: usB-C

Bbixop USB-A: 5B/2A Max

0K0/10 4 4acos (5B/3A)

0K0/10 38 4acoB (B3aBUCUMOCTM OT FPOMKOCTY

1 ay[MOKOHTEHTA, NPY BbIKNOYEHHOM OCBeLLeHN )
0K0/10 18 4aCOB (AMHAMUK BbIK/IOYEH, NOACBETKA
MaKCcHManbHOM SPKOCTH)

BpeMmsi 3apsaku akkymynsTopa:
Bpemsi Bocnpou3BeaeHus cnukepa:

ﬂpop.on)o(wTeanocrb ocselueHus:

KOM6MHVIDOBaHHaﬂ NPpOAOIKNTENbHOCTb: okono 13yacos (FMHBMMK B33aBUCUMOCTM OT TPOMKOCTU 1N
AYANOKOHTEHTA,MaKCUMaNbHaA APKOCTb OCBeU.LeHl/Iﬁ)
Bepcus Bluetooth: 53

dopmMaTbl BOCNPOM3BEACHUA: MP3, WMA, WAV, FLAC, APE (kapTa MicroSD)
YpoBeHb 3alunThi: 3awmTa ot nbinu v Bnaru IP67

LiBeToBas TemMnepaTypa OCBELEHNS: CeeT cBeyn 2000K, Markuit 6ensiii 2700K
SIpKOCTb OCBeleHus: 230LM

Pa3amepel ycTpoiicTsa: 110MM*253,5MM*110MMm/4,33” X 9,98” X 4,33”
BecycTpoiicTsa: 0.82 kr
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This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmfulinterference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmfulinterferencein a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if notinstalled and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee thatinterference will not occurin a particularinstallation.

If thisequipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the useris encouraged to try to
correcttheinterference by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

--Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

--Connectthe equipmentinto an outlet on a circuit different

from that to which the receiveris connected.

--Consultthe dealer oran experienced radio/TV technician for help. The device has been
evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable
exposure condition without restriction

FCC ID: 2AXOX-CAMPING
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Warning

®Toensure proper use and trouble-free operation, please carefully read this user
manual first.

@Forthefirstuse, afull charge isrecommended.

@#Please use and store the product at room temperature.

Do not throw and drop the product to avoid damages.

@ Do not expose the product to fire, high temperature, direct sunlight, etc.

Do not use organic solvents or other chemicals to clean the product.

Do notallow small particles to getinto the product.

4 To avoid temporary or permanent hearingimpairment please keep the volume of
the music player at moderate levels.

@ Do notdisassemble the product or make any modifications to the structure or any
parts of the unit.

@ Keep the product out of children's reach.

@®ifthe battery is not properly replaced, there will be an explosion accident, which can

only be replaced with the same type of battery.

Made in China
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